

\*

C.A.No. 1528 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

PART-HEARD@@

CCCCCCCCCC

ITEM No.102

COURT No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1528 of 2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Syed Nazmuddin

Appellant

VERSUS

N.S. Krishna Murthy

Respondent

(With office report)

Date : 10/09/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrasekhar, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
for Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

It is brought to our notice by learned counsel for the respondent that the sole respondent has died some time in July, 2002.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondent on record. Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to furnish the particulars of the legal representatives.

List after four weeks.

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master