

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1528/2000

SYED NAZMUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.S.KRISHNA MURTHY 'DEAD'

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Appellant (s)Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv. for  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. RS Hegde, Adv. for  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call it in the first of August 2003. In the meantime steps to be taken to comply with the office report.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar