

\$

C.A.No. 1528 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1528/2000

SYED NAZMUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.S.KRISHNA MURTHY 'DEAD'

Respondent (s)

(IA 2 appln. for substitution)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Surya Kant,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the applicant. Application for substitution is allowed.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master