

R

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1528 OF 2000

SYED NAZMUDDIN

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

N.S.KRISHNA MURTHY 'DEAD' BY LRS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel appearing for the parties at some length

and after going through the records in this case, we decline to exercise our

jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution. The appeal is, therefore,

dismissed.

The interim stay earlier granted shall stand vacated.

.....  
.....J.

.M.DHARMADHIKARI )

( D

.....

.....J.

( G

.P. MATHUR )

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 17, 2005.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1528 OF 2000

SYED NAZMUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.S.KRISHNA MURTHY 'DEAD' BY L.RS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Radhakrishna S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

The interim stay earlier granted shall stand vacated.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Shelly Sengupta )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )